## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23351/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2011 in WA No.6098/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

SYED AHMED Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kalkarni, Adv. Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 and 3 returnable in three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi) Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com